
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 563
ANSWERED ONO4IO2I2O22

DREDGING POLICY

563. DR. BEESETTI VENKATA SATYAVATHI:

wilt the Minister of PoRTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

qtr{, fi-d qftTt"T .lilt wcqrtf qfr

(a)whethertheGovernmenthasundertakenstepstoadoptadvanceddredging
itrategies such as maintaining local and regional sediment levels, recharging salt marsh

areas with fine grained dredging to meet demand of all dredging activities of the ports

and if so, the details thereof; and

(b)whethertheGovernmentproposestoformulateadredgingpolicyandifso'the
details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) & (b) The Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways has promulgated in 2021

bieoging Guidelines for Major ports with standard operating procedure (soP) for

undertaking capital and Maintenance Dredging at Major Ports. Most of the material

from dredging is unsuitable for recharging salt marsh areas as they are contaminated- lt

isuneconomicaltousethespoilsasthechannelsarefarawayfrommarshyland'


